
Amendment No. 1 

 

No. BPPI/Empanelment Drug testing laboratory/05-2020                                               Dated 16.04.2020 

 

Subject: Tender no. BPPI/Empanelment Drug testing laboratory/05-2020 dated 25/03/2020, empanelment 

of NABL for testing the medicine/surgicals/food products.  

 

The following amendment in tender document is hereby authorized 

 

S.N Tender 

clause/reference 

Tender condition Clarification/Amendment 

1. 3.1, Page no 7 [a]. The Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) shall be Rs. 100,000/- (One lakh 

only) paid in the form of Demand Draft 

or Banker Cheque drawn in favor of 

BUREAU OF PHARMA PUBLIC 

SECTORUNDERTAKINGS OF 

INDIA payable at Delhi/Gurgaon, 

should be sent with tender form in 

Cover- ‘A’. EMD in the form of cheque/ 

cash/ postal order/ e-payment will not be 

accepted. The EMD is refundable but it 

will not earn any interest. 

 

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

shall be Rs. 100,000/- (One lakh 

only) paid in the form of Demand 

Draft or Banker Cheque drawn or 

NEFT.  

 

NEFT Details 

 

BUREAU OF PHARMA PUBLIC 

SECTORUNDERTAKINGS OF 

INDIA 

 

Bank Name: Bank of Baroda 

Current Account No.:  

05860200001696 

Branch: Parliament street  
RTGS/NEFT IFSC Code  

BARB0PARLIA 

2. Original 

Annexure -IV, VI 

(Declaration) 

Required Notary attested documents  The bidders may submit Original 

Annexure -IV, VI 

(Declaration) on Non- Judicial paper 

within 7 days of uplift of lockdown 

imposed due to COVID-19 and for 

filling up the tender, bidder shall 

submit the required declaration on 

their company letter head with self-

attested.   

 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/ 

(Anurag Dwivedi) 

General Manager (Proc & Quality) 

For & on behalf of BPPI      

 


